OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark		
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. S.	NTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying and 1	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
(1) Laura S.L. GAETA; (2) Howard JONES; (3) Elisabeth ALBRECHT	Name: AMYLIN CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s)November 19_1991			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 9373 Towne Centre Drive.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	No Sold No.		
Apping	Suite 250		
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	City: <u>San Diego</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Nam	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92121		
Other			
Application or patent number(s):	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,998,367		
	3,350,307		
Additional curvis	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Traine and address to whom a pro-	attached? Yes No		
mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
lame: ARNOLD & PORTER LLP	1		
iternal Address: IP Docketing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	- L Authorized to be charged by credit card		
reet Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	_ =nclosed		
ly: Washington	None required (government Interest not affecting title)		
ate: n.c	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
one Number: (202) 942-5000			
K Number: (202) 942-5999	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2387		
ail Address: aporter.com	Authorized User Name <u>David R. Marsh (41,408)</u>		
Ignature: DD P Mov			
Signature —	Uctober 22, 2004		
vid R. Marsh, Reg. No. 41,408	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

193/152 PATENT

ASSI GMHENT

WHEREAS, we, Laura S.L. Gaeta, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8126 Camino del Sol, La Jolla, CA 92037, U.S.A., Howard Jones a citizen of the United States of America, remiding at 16570 St. James Drive, Poway, California 92064, United States of America, and Elisabeth Albrecht, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10540 Bannister Way, San Diego, CA 92126, U.S.A., have invented new and useful water any TH acquire posttone and testing an acquire for United States Dataset in NOVEL ANYLIN ACONIST PEPTIDES AND USES THEREFOR, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is

WHÈREAS, AMYLIN CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the taws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 9373 Joune Centre Drive, Suite 250, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and invention and to the Letters Datest to be greated and inventor in the United interest in and to said invention and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Laura S. Lehman de Gaeta, Howard Jones, and Elisabeth Albrecht, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ANYLIN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and insued therefor, not only for the and in the limited Crutes of Analog Che temples and assessing and assessing the formation and in the limited Crutes of Analog Che temples and assessing the formation and formation and assessing the said that the said in the limited Crutes of Analog Che temples and assessing the formation in the said in the sa only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said AMYLIN CORPORATION,

UITNESS by hand at San Diego, California this in day of November, 1991.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this gall day of Movember, 1991 before me a Motory Public, personally appeared Laura S. L. Gaeta, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNNE BROOKS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires MCG 23, 1993

y Public in and & aid County and State

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, California this /

day of November, 1991.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this Ackday of Movember, 1991 before me a Motary Public, personally appeared Howard Jones, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed (t.

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNNE BROOKS NOTAEY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS MIGRIES COUNTY Siy cusus, expires AUG 23, 1993

Motory Public in and for said County and State.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0457

193/152 PATENT

WITKESS my hand at San Diego, California this 19 day of November, 1991.

Enaber Mewerd

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SRNEA)

On this _____ day of November, 1991 before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Elisabeth Albrecht, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LYNNE BROOKS
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My CORRO, explires AUG 23, 1993

Motory Public in and for said County and State

> PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0458

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

202.942.5000 202.942.5999 Fax

555 Twelfth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004-1206

October 22, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Application No. 5,998,367

Issued: December 7, 1999

Title: Pramlintide Pro H-Amylin Salts and Compositions

Laura S.L. GAETA et al.

Atty. Docket: 18528.386

Sir:

The following documents are forwarded herewith via facsimile for appropriate action by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO):

- 1. a Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only (Form PTO-1595); and
- 2. an Assignment executed by Laura S.L. GAETA, Howard JONES and Elisabeth ALBRECHT on November 19, 1991 (2 pages).

Applicants request that the following fee be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2387 referencing docket number 18528.386:

\$ <u>4</u>0.00 assignment recordation fee

Please forward the Notice of Recordation for the above-referenced application via return facsimile to the undersigned at (202) 942-5999.

> I hereby certify that this transmittal and the listed documents are being facsimile transmitted to the attention of the Assignment Branch via facsimile number (703) 306-5995. October 22, 2004

Tamela Morris Pamela J. Morris

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket: 18528.386 U.S. Patent No. 5,998,367 Page 2

In the event that extensions of time beyond those petitioned for herewith are necessary to prevent abandonment of this patent application, then such extensions of time are hereby petitioned. Applicants do not believe any fees, other than the assignment recordation fee (\$40.00), are due in conjunction with this filing. However, if any additional fees are required in the present application, including any fees for extensions of time, then the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge such fees to Arnold & Porter LLP Deposit Account No. 50-2387 referencing matter number 18528.386.

Respectfully submitted,

David R. Marsh (Reg. No. 41,408)

Milan M. Vinnola (Reg. No. 45,979)

Attachments

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

202.942.5000 202.942.5999 Fax

555 Twelfth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004-1206

Fax Transmittal

October 22, 2004

RECIPIENT NAME(S)	RECIPIENT		Promis		
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	FAX NUM	IBER(S)	RECIPIENT TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)	RECIPIENT	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	(703) 306-5995		(703) 308-9723	ROOM #(S)	
SENDER	SENDE	R'S			
Pamela J. Morris	TELEPHONE NUMBER		SENDER'S ROOM NUMBER		
CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER	(202) 942-5138 TIMEKEEPER	Alb 12	980M		
Atty. Docket No.: 18528.386	8715	NUMBER	+	E(S)	
TRANSMISSION DEADLINE	(DATE OF	-	vve are transmitting 6 page(s) (incli	iding this cover	
I Tanemittad =.	DATE & TIME)	 	ATE TELEPHONE NUMBER	OPTION	
October 22, 2004		ALTERNATE TELEPHONE NUMBER (OPTIONAL) Alternate telephone number at which the			

Alternate telephone number at which the sender can be reached if there are difficulties with this fax: Pamela J. Morris - (202) 942-5138

If you experience difficulty receiving this fax transmission, please contact the operator at 202.942.5837.

MESSAGE

RIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

RECORDED: 10/22/2004

formation intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the nployee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, please note that any dissemination, distribution or pying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who receives this communication in error should notify us immediately by

PATENT

REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0461